J. Y. Interpretation No.19（June 3, 1953）* 

ISSUE: Is the scope of prohibiting members of the Legislative Yuan 
from concurrently serving in other official capacities the same 
as that for members of the Control Yuan? 

RELEVANT LAWS: 
Articles 75 and 103 of the Constitution（憲法第七十五條、

第一百零三條）. 

KEYWORDS: 
concurrently serving（兼職）, public officers（公職）, gov-
ernment positions（官吏）.** 

HOLDING: The prohibition 
against concurrently serving in other pub-

lic offices in accordance with Article 103 

of the Constitution is different from the